
Research Organisation contact list

Research Organisation Email

Aberystwyth University hep@aber.ac.uk

African Center for Economic Transformation info@acetforafrica.org

Babraham Institute robert.pyke@babraham.ac.uk

Bangor University s.l.pagella@bangor.ac.uk

BioGene Nelson@biogene.com

Birkbeck, University of London j.vidal@bbk.ac.uk  

Birmingham City University researchoffice@bcu.ac.uk

British Antarctic Survey bevger@bas.ac.uk

British Museum jhill@britishmuseum.org

Brunel University London ushma.gudka@brunel.ac.uk

Canterbury Christ Church University rifu@canterbury.ac.uk

Cardiff Metropolitan University researchadmin@cardiffmet.ac.uk

Cardiff University Bartlettlm@cardiff.ac.uk

Centre for Ecology & Hydrology (CEH) alihop@ceh.ac.uk

City, University of London Researchsupport@city.ac.uk

Courtauld Institute of Art (University of London) Oliver.Wright@courtauld.ac.uk

Coventry University ab1149@coventry.ac.uk

Cranfield University christine.thompson@cranfield.ac.uk

Diamond Light Source researchsupport@diamond.ac.uk

Durham University research.grants@durham.ac.uk

Earlham Institute Ben.Morrison@nbi.ac.uk

Edge Hill University hughesch@edgehill.ac.uk

Edinburgh College of Art (ECA) researchoutcomes@ed.ac.uk

Edinburgh Napier University L.Ramage@napier.ac.uk

EMBL European Bioinformatics Institute (EMBL - EBI) grants@ebi.ac.uk

Culham Centre for Fusion Energy sue.manhood@ukaea.ac.uk

Falmouth University research@falmouth.ac.uk

Francis Crick Institute Frank.Norman@crick.ac.uk

Glasgow Caledonian University y.glover@gcu.ac.uk

Glasgow School of Art N.Siminson@gsa.ac.uk

Goldsmiths, University of London res-services@gold.ac.uk

Harper Adams University kresedasmith@harper-adams.ac.uk

Heriot-Watt University p.j.thompson@hw.ac.uk

HR Wallingford Ltd j.sutherland@hrwallingford.com

Imperial College London c.lai@imperial.ac.uk

Imperial War Museum research@iwm.org.uk

Institute for Fiscal Studies emma_h@ifs.org.uk

Institute of Cancer Research UK clemence.foltz@icr.ac.uk

Institute of Development Studies DevelopmentOffice@ids.ac.uk

Institute of Education Richard.allen@ucl.ac.uk

A point of contact has been identified at each research organisation (RO) holding funding from Councils. These contacts are responsible for 
disseminating information to Council award holders and other staff in the RO as appropriate. They are responsible for maintaining the details of the 
Councils awards held at the RO, and whether or not an annual submission of an outcome is expected for an award.
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Institute of Zoology IOZAdmin@ioz.ac.uk

James Hutton Institute David.Somerville@hutton.ac.uk

John Innes Centre Ben.Morrison@nbi.ac.uk

Keele University c.r.pugh@keele.ac.uk

King's College London cat.mora@kcl.ac.uk

Kingston University London h.glenn@kingston.ac.uk

Lancaster University c.adams6@lancaster.ac.uk

Leeds Beckett University researchpostaward@leedsbeckett.ac.uk

Liverpool Hope University cooperc1@hope.ac.uk

Liverpool John Moores University E.G.Dishman@ljmu.ac.uk

London Business School krumsey@london.edu

London School of Economics and Political Science (University of London) a.burgess@lse.ac.uk

London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine (LSHTM) Hannah.Whiteman@lshtm.ac.uk

Loughborough University B.Sandhu@lboro.ac.uk

Marine Biological Association wilwil@mba.ac.uk

Meteorological Office UK ginetta.schneider@metoffice.gov.uk

Middlesex University research@mdx.ac.uk

MRC Anatomical Neuropharmacology Unit jimmy.martin@pharm.ox.ac.uk

MRC Biostatistics Unit research_admin@mrc-bsu.cam.ac.uk

MRC Brain Network Dynamics Unit vivienne.collins@pharm.ox.ac.uk

MRC Cancer Cell Unit AC288@MRC-CU.cam.ac.uk

MRC Clinical Trials Unit mrcctu.reputationandidentity@ucl.ac.uk 

MRC Cognition and Brain Sciences Unit researchfish@mrc-cbu.cam.ac.uk 

MRC Harwell l.tinsley@har.mrc.ac.uk

MRC Human Genetics Unit researchoutcomes@ed.ac.uk

MRC Human Immunology Unit anne.farmer@imm.ox.ac.uk

MRC Human Reproductive Sciences Unit researchoutcomes@ed.ac.uk

MRC Laboratory for Molecular Cell Biology g.siriaco@ucl.ac.uk

MRC Laboratory of Molecular Biology (LMB) barriec@mrc-lmb.cam.ac.uk

MRC Lifecourse Epidemiology Unit cc@mrc.soton.ac.uk

MRC London Institute of Medical Sciences p.norsworthy@imperial.ac.uk

MRC Mammalian Genetics Unit n.rodrigues@har.mrc.ac.uk

MRC Mitochondrial Biology Unit pap@mrc-mbu.cam.ac.uk

MRC Molecular Haematology Unit grants@imm.ox.ac.uk

MRC Protein Phosphorylation and Ubiquitylation Unit p.y.davies@dundee.ac.uk

MRC Social & Public Health Sciences Unit Iain.Taylor@glasgow.ac.uk

MRC Unit for Lifelong Health and Ageing Stephanie.Pilling@ucl.ac.uk

MRC Unit, The Gambia esbatchilly@mrc.gm

National Centre for Atmospheric Science (NCAS) harriett.richardson@ncas.ac.uk

National Centre for Social Research new-business@natcen.ac.uk

National Foundation for Educational Research bdg@nfer.ac.uk

National Institute Of Agricultural Botany BBSRC@niab.com

National Institute of Economic and Social Research (NIESR) enquiries@niesr.ac.uk

National Maritime Museum sarcher@rmg.co.uk

Natural History Museum vanp@nhm.ac.uk

Newcastle University David.Hill@ncl.ac.uk

North Bristol NHS Trust researchgrants@nbt.nhs.uk

Open University Lorna.oherlihy@open.ac.uk
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Oxford Brookes University staylor@brookes.ac.uk

Plymouth Marine Laboratory DAAS@pml.ac.uk

Public Health England Margaret.Mauchline@phe.gov.uk

Quadram Institute Bioscience Ben.Morrison@nbi.ac.uk

Queen Margaret University rgcu@qmu.ac.uk

Queen Mary University of London s.h.molloy@qmul.ac.uk

Queen's University Belfast j.greer@qub.ac.uk

RAND Europe REprojects@randeurope.org

Research Complex at Harwell DIRECTOR@rc-harwell.ac.uk

Robert Gordon University research@rgu.ac.uk

Roehampton University Bids@roehampton.ac.uk

Rothamsted Research ruth.sandland@rothamsted.ac.uk

Royal Academy of Music d.gorton@ram.ac.uk

Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew M.Fitzpatrick@kew.org

Royal Central School of Speech and Drama Daniel.Hetherington@cssd.ac.uk 

Royal College of Music (RCM) emma.hewett@rcm.ac.uk

Royal Commission on the Ancient and Historical Monuments of Scotland ben.thomas@hes.scot

Royal Holloway, University of London Helga.Neves@rhul.ac.uk

Royal Veterinary College (RVC) lwilkinson@rvc.ac.uk

School of Oriental and African Studies (University of London) en5@soas.ac.uk

School of Pharmacy vpro.researchfish@ucl.ac.uk

Science Museum Group Tim.Boon@sciencemuseum.ac.uk

Scotland's Rural College Sheena.Robson@sruc.ac.uk

Scotland's Rural College Mike.Smith@sruc.ac.uk

SEI Oxford Office Ltd info-oxford@sei.org

Sheffield Hallam University a.gurney@shu.ac.uk

Sir Alister Hardy Foundation for Ocean Science (SAHFOS) CPRsurvey@mba.ac.uk

Social Research Association (SRA) graham.farrant@the-sra.org.uk

Southampton Solent University researchsupport@solent.ac.uk

St George's University of London ycastle@sgul.ac.uk 

STFC Laboratories ian.fuller@stfc.ac.uk

Swansea University c.g.talbot@swansea.ac.uk

Tate kim.balukiewicz@tate.org.uk

Teesside University researchfunding@tees.ac.uk 

The Pirbright Institute louise.barton@pirbright.ac.uk

The Pirbright Institute Hannah.westbrook@pirbright.ac.uk

The Pirbright Institute Sarita.sanchez-gallagher@pirbright.ac.uk

The Pirbright Institute Fern.fisher@pirbright.ac.uk

The Roslin Institute researchoutcomes@ed.ac.uk

University of the Highlands and Islands research.office@uhi.ac.uk 

University College London Richard.allen@ucl.ac.uk

University of Aberdeen n.strong@abdn.ac.uk

University of Bath K.E.McKen@bath.ac.uk

University of Birmingham d.holland.1@bham.ac.uk

University of Bolton Research@bolton.ac.uk

University of Bradford e.l.brown1@bradford.ac.uk

University of Brighton j.wilburn@brighton.ac.uk

University of Brighton R.Costin@brighton.ac.uk
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University of Bristol research-outcomes@bristol.ac.uk

University of Buckingham paul.trayhurn@buckingham.ac.uk

University of Cambridge jo.dekkers@admin.cam.ac.uk

University of Central Lancashire gmchew@uclan.ac.uk

University of Cumbria research.office@cumbria.ac.uk 

University of Derby bidsupport@derby.ac.uk

University of Dundee j.mccaffery@dundee.ac.uk

University of East Anglia anna.collins@uea.ac.uk

University of East London C.Gandecha@uel.ac.uk

University of East London r.newman@uel.ac.uk

University of Edinburgh researchoutcomes@ed.ac.uk

University of Essex shereena@essex.ac.uk

University of Glamorgan kath.davies@southwales.ac.uk

University of Glasgow research-outcomes@glasgow.ac.uk

University of Gloucestershire fundingoffice@glos.ac.uk

University of Hertfordshire e.e.hubbard@herts.ac.uk 

University of Huddersfield K.E.Taylor@hud.ac.uk

University of Hull RIFO@hull.ac.uk

University of Kent J.Caplehorne@kent.ac.uk

University of Leeds RIS_QualityandPolicy@leeds.ac.uk 

University of Lincoln research@lincoln.ac.uk 

University of Liverpool Chris.Gore@liverpool.ac.uk

University of Manchester researchoperations@manchester.ac.uk

University of Nottingham zahra.sheraz1@nottingham.ac.uk

University of Oxford julia.haynes@admin.ox.ac.uk

University of Plymouth alison.bendall@plymouth.ac.uk

University of Portsmouth research-finance@port.ac.uk

University of Reading i.theophanous@reading.ac.uk

University of Salford r.c.mckittrick@salford.ac.uk

University of Sheffield d.mcclean@sheffield.ac.uk

University of South Wales alun.rowles1@southwales.ac.uk

University of Southampton p.staniczenko@soton.ac.uk

University of St Andrews ris@st-andrews.ac.uk

University of Stirling researchhub@stir.ac.uk

University of Stuttgart eu@verwaltung.uni-stuttgart.de

University of Sunderland charlotte.emmerson@sunderland.ac.uk

University of Surrey j.taylor-medhurst@surrey.ac.uk

University of Sussex M.Stonestreet@sussex.ac.uk

University of the Andes aibanez@uniandes.edu.co

University of the Arts London sharon.cole@arts.ac.uk

University of the West of England andy.Goldhawk@uwe.ac.uk

University of the West of Scotland helen.kennedy@uws.ac.uk

University of Wales d.r.johnston@cymru.ac.uk

University of Wales Trinity Saint David m.briggs@uwtsd.ac.uk

University of Warwick researchops@warwick.ac.uk

University of Warwick t.crompton@warwick.ac.uk

University of West London neelam.kaushal@uwl.ac.uk

University of Westminster L.Hyltoft@westminster.ac.uk
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University of Winchester kate.adams@winchester.ac.uk

University of Wolverhampton s.haycox@wlv.ac.uk

University of York emma.montgomery@york.ac.uk

Weatherall Institute of Molecular Medicine (WIMM) liz.cloke@imm.ox.ac.uk

York St John University ResearchOffice@yorksj.ac.uk
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